## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Revenue Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Purchase of Vehicles for Tehsildars/ Revenue Officers of Revenue Department. Subject: Reference No: FC/P&S/Adm./2020- Vehicles dated 31.08.2020

> Government Order No. 22 -Rev of 2021 Dated: -3-2021.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the release of funds to the tune of Rs. 400.00 Lakh( Rupees Four Core Only) under Major Head-2053 in favour of Financial Commissioner Revenue for the purchase of 46 (forty six) vehicles subject to the following conditions.

- 1. The Purchase of Vehicles is made through the State Motor Garages after fulfilling all the required codal formalities.
- 2. No post of driver shall be created by the department.
- 3. Director Finance of the department shall vouchsafe the availability of funds for the purpose.
- 4. The purchase shall be made as per car policy.

These issues with the concurrence of Finance Department Conveyed vide U. O. No. FD-Vii-14( 169) PoV/2016 dated 03.03.2021.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS **Principal Secretary to the Government Revenue Department** 

No: Rev/P&S/Plan/Veh/2020-21/12

Copy to the:

Financial Commissioner, Finance Department. 1.

- Financial Commissioner, Revenue Department. 2.
- Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India New Delhi. 3.
- 4. Director State Motor Garages J&K Jammu.
- Treasury Officer Civil Secretariat Jammu 5.
- Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Revenue Department. 6.

7. Government Order file/ stock file.

> Financial Adviso Revenue Departmen